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FEE SCHEDULE 2021 

YEAR OF STUDY TUITION FEE SUBJECT LEVY ANNUAL TOTAL TERM INSTALMENTS 

Prep 972 0 972 243 

Year 1 1,136 0 1,136 284 

Year 2 1,256 0 1,256 314 

Year 3 1,296 0 1,296 324 

Years 4 - 6 1,608 0 1,608 402 

Year 7 1,736 430 2,166 434 + 107.50 = 541.50 

Year 8 1,836 430 2,266 459 + 107.50 = 566.50 

Year 9 2,000 430 2,430 500 + 107.50 = 607.50 

Year 10 2,120 430 2,550 530 + 107.50 = 637.50 

Year 11 2,448 430 2,878 612 + 107.50 = 719.50 

Year 12 2,774 430 3,204 
924.67 + 143.33 = 1,068 

(over three terms) 

Tuition Fees (Primary): The Primary School tuition fee covers the costs of student workbooks and resources for 
Maths, English (Spelling, Reading Comprehension, Grammar and Writing), History, Science, stationery, the 
College diary, most excursions including swimming lessons, Mathletics and other incidental costs. It does not 
cover uniform, camps, and out of town excursions. 

Tuition Fees (Secondary): As well as general tuition, this covers all incidental costs including local excursions.  
This does not cover text books and stationery, uniforms, camps and out of town excursions. A $430 general 
subject levy has been added to the Secondary School fee schedule and will be billed in four installments of 
$107.50 per term. An additional subject levy may be incurred for specific subjects, for example, Systems 
Technology and Food Technology. Year 12 Fees will be billed in three equal installments in Terms 1 to 3. VCE 
Subjects Food Studies and Systems Engineering incur a $110 levy. 

Payments 
Payments can be made by cheque, cash, EFTPOS, EFT or Direct Debit It is the parent’s responsibility to make 
appropriate arrangements in regard to fee payments.  Parents that encounter financial difficulties shall be 
required to make an appointment with the Principal. 

Notice of Withdrawal of Student  
It is a requirement that a minimum of a term’s notice is required for the withdrawal of a student from the College. 
This notice must be in writing to the Principal. In the event of failure to give the required notice, one term’s fees 
may be charged in lieu of the notice not given.  

Enrolment Fee 

A non‐refundable application fee of $50 per family is payable with the Application for Enrolment. This fee is 

retained by the College and applied to the administration costs associated with enrolments.  

College Discounts 
A 33% discount on school fees will be granted for children of a pastor or children of Kerang Christian College 
teachers. Any family that has more than three children attending this school the fourth and subsequent children 
enrolled will be exempt from school fees. The lowest year levels will be exempt.  

Fee Accounts 

Accounts are issued quarterly at the commencement of each school term. Kerang Christian College is a non‐ 
profit organisation, which exists to provide a low fee, Independent Christian Education. Although the College 
receives State and Commonwealth Government Recurrent Grants we have to operate under financial constraints. 
Therefore it is imperative that all fees are paid as per 2020 Fees Schedule. Failure to pay on time may place the 
College in an overdraft situation which penalises all families of the College. 

Payment Due Dates    
Term 1: 19th February, 2021    Term 2: 7th May, 2021    Term 3: 6th August, 2021    Term 4: 29th October, 2021 


